
  
 

 
DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\048\Construction\Change Orders\CO-003\working docs\CO-003.docx 

August 1, 2023 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
 
 
PROJECT: West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements 
OWNER: City of Crest Hill, Illinois  
CONTRACT: 1-2022 
CONTRACTOR: Vissering Construction Company 
 
Description of Change 
 
3a Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s 

Cost Proposal Request (CPR) 002 (dated 
March 29, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s CPR 002 
(dated March 7, 2023), including the credit for moving 
of air piping to other side of the North Digester. 
 

(DEDUCT) ($7,343) 

3b Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 003 
(dated May 18, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s CPR 003 
(dated March 7, 2023), including the credit for 
downsizing yard chlorine piping. 
 

(DEDUCT) ($3,328) 

3c Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 004 
(dated March 29, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s 
CPR 004 (dated March 7, 2023), including the credit for 
the change to telescoping valve material. 
 

(DEDUCT) ($3,081) 

3d Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 005 
(dated March 29, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s 
CPR 005 (dated March 8, 2023), including the credit for 
input and output (I/O) changes related to the return 
activated sludge (RAS) splitter structure motor-operated 
valves (MOV).  
 

(DEDUCT) ($1,230) 

3e Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 006 
(dated March 29, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s 
CPR 006 (dated March 8, 2023), including the credit for 
I/O changes related to centrifuge motorized ball valves. 
This is a no cost change. 

ADD $0 

    



City of Crest Hill–Vissering Construction Company 
Contract 1-2022, Change Order No. 3 
Page 2 
August 1, 2023 

 

 

DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\048\Construction\Change Orders\CO-003\working docs\CO-003.docx 

3f Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 007 
(dated March 29, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s 
CPR 007 (dated March 16, 2023), related to the work 
for additional light switches at the E70 Dewatering and 
Operations Building. 
 

ADD $1,198 

3g Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s CPR 008 
(dated May 25, 2023) and enclosed Engineer’s CPR 008 
(dated May 2023, 2023), related to the work for 
E70 Dewatering and Operations Building window trim 
detail. 
 

ADD $6,840 

3h Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s Change 
Order Request (COR) 003 (dated May 17, 2023) 
including the credit for reduction of Structure 77 valve 
vault size. 
 

(DEDUCT) ($1,313) 

3i Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s COR 004 
(dated May 19, 2023) related to the work for H-Pile 
removal below the existing primary clarifier. 
 

ADD $1,324 

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (DEDUCT) ($6,933) 
 
Contract Price Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Price $50,640,000 
Previous Change Order Adjustments ($1,318,284) 
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order ($6,933) 
Current Contract Price including this Change Order $49,314,783  
 
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Substantial Completion Date December 1, 2024  
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 548 days 
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 0 days 
Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders June 1, 2026 
 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Final Completion Date March 1, 2025 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 640 days 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 0 days 
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders December 1, 2026 
 
  



Julie
Signature-Tony Marzetta

Julie
Typewritten Text
08/02/2023


	CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
	20230801170609493

