
 

City Council Agenda Memo 

 

Crest Hill, IL 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  2/20/24 

Submitter:  Mike Eulitz, Interim Director of Public Works 

Department:  Public Works 

Agenda Item:  Approve a change order with Vissering Construction for an addition of $43,398 

Summary:  
 

City staff along with Strand Associates and Vissering Construction Company have made some 

modifications to the west treatment plant project that have resulted in an addition of $43,398.  

The total value of all change orders to date is a deduct of $1,281,819 including change order #4.  

Vissering didn’t ask for a time extension so the project remains on schedule. 

Original Contract Price $50,640,000 

Previous Change Order Adjustments ($1,325,217)  

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order ($43,398)  

Current Contract Price including this Change Order $49,358,181 

Recommended Council Action:  

Approve a change order with Vissering Construction for an addition of $43,398. 

Financial Impact: 

 Funding Source: IEPA Loan 

 Budgeted Amount:  

 Cost:  

Attachments:  

Strand Letter 

Change Order #4 


